

TAXILANE REHABILITATION PHASE 1, CIP 9354

Bid awarded on _____ by City Council to _____
for the sum of _____
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Drawing No.
Project Engineer: Victor Sanchez
Project Manager: Victor Sanchez

Dated _____

City Clerk				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Coastal Paving & Excavating INC. 24560 Silver Cloud Ct. Suite 101 Monterey CA, 93940		Radius Earthwork INC 197 E Hamilton Avenue Campbell CA, 95008		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose CA, 95138	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID NO. 1											
1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (2% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION/DEMObILIZATION (5% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	SURVEY CONTROL VERIFICATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION AREA CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$34,030.00	\$ 34,030.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	SWEEPERS AND FOD CONTROL	5	CDAY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00
8	SAW CUT	685	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$6.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$8.50	\$ 5,822.50	\$12.00	\$ 8,220.00
9	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	5825	SV	\$ 7.50	\$ 43,687.50	\$7.00	\$ 40,775.00	\$4.50	\$ 26,212.50	\$6.00	\$ 34,950.00
10	REMOVAL OF FOREGIN SUB-STANCES/CONTAMINATES	180	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$60.00	\$ 10,800.00
11	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	790	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$60.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$36.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$63.00	\$ 49,770.00
13	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	151	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,241.64	\$100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$27.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$140.00	\$ 21,140.00
14	CEMENT/ LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	4890	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 146,700.00	\$20.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$9.75	\$ 47,677.50	\$21.00	\$ 102,690.00
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	815	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 114,100.00	\$81.00	\$ 66,015.00	\$184.00	\$ 149,960.00
16	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	995	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 179,100.00	\$190.00	\$ 189,050.00	\$265.00	\$ 263,675.00	\$261.00	\$ 259,695.00
17	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	195	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 780.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$21.50	\$ 4,192.50	\$7.00	\$ 1,365.00
18	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	25	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$725.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$905.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 93,750.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING	2845	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$4.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$14.00	\$ 39,830.00	\$4.00	\$ 11,380.00
20	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	195	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 390.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$10.75	\$ 2,096.25	\$10.00	\$ 1,950.00
21	HYDROSEEDING	60	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$32.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$18.70	\$ 1,122.00
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 1 (ITEMS 1-21) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 688,264.14		\$ 712,010.00		\$ 721,213.25		\$ 967,192.00
Additive Alternative No.1											
22	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (2% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.000	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
24	SURVEY CONTROL VERIFICATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION AREA CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.000	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	SWEEPERS AND FOD CONTROL	5	CDAY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.000	\$5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00
28	SAW CUT	235	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,410.000	\$10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,525.00
29	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	3820	SV	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,650.00	\$7.00	\$ 26,740.000	\$10.50	\$ 40,110.00	\$6.25	\$ 23,875.00
30		0	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
31	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	820	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$60.00	\$ 49,200.000	\$36.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$47.00	\$ 38,540.00
32	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	48	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,800.000	\$27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$74.00	\$ 3,552.00
33	CEMENT/LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	3385	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,550.00	\$20.00	\$ 67,700.000	\$11.00	\$ 37,235.00	\$19.00	\$ 64,315.00
34	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	565	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 79,100.000	\$86.00	\$ 48,590.00	\$145.00	\$ 81,925.00
35	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	640	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 121,600.000	\$277.00	\$ 177,280.00	\$206.00	\$ 131,840.00
36	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	120	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,440.000	\$22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,200.00
37	PAVEMENT MARKING	1045	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,135.000	\$14.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,135.00
38	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	425	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$57.00	\$ 24,225.000	\$125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$108.00	\$ 45,900.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO.1 (ITEMS 22-38) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 495,845.00		\$ 432,850.000		\$ 557,776.00		\$ 458,707.00
Additive Alternative No.2											
39	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (2% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.000	\$32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
41	SURVEY CONTROL VERIFICATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.000	\$10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.000	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
43	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION AREA CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
44	SWEEPERS AND FOD CONTROL	5	CDAY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.000	\$5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00
45	SAW CUT	275	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,650.000	\$10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$13.75	\$ 3,781.25
46	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	4395	SV	\$ 7.50	\$ 32,962.50	\$7.00	\$ 30,765.000	\$10.00	\$ 43,950.00	\$5.35	\$ 23,513.25
47	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
48	COLD MILLING (3")	1160	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,600.000	\$23.50	\$ 27,260.00	\$6.00	\$ 6,960.00
49	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	565	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,775.00	\$60.00	\$ 33,900.000	\$36.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$58.00	\$ 32,770.00
50	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	402	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 40,200.000	\$28.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$60.00	\$ 24,120.00
51	CEMENT/ LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	2555	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$20.00	\$ 51,100.000	\$14.00	\$ 35,770.00	\$28.00	\$ 71,540.00
52	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	430	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 60,200.000	\$92.75	\$ 39,882.50	\$165.00	\$ 70,950.00
53	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	940	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 178,600.000	\$258.00	\$ 242,520.00	\$201.00	\$ 188,940.00
54	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	425	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,100.000	\$22.50	\$ 9,562.50	\$6.00	\$ 2,550.00
55	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	175	GAL	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,100.000	\$22.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$9.00	\$ 1,575.00
56	PAVEMENT MARKING	1450	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,350.000	\$14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,350.00
57	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	425	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$57.00	\$ 24,225.000	\$125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$108.00	\$ 45,900.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE NO.2 (ITEMS 39-57) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 605,037.50		\$ 505,790.000		\$ 656,353.50		\$ 544,349.50
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES ITEMS 1-57)											
				\$ 1,789,146.64		\$ 1,650,650.00		\$ 1,935,342.75		\$ 1,970,248.50	